
USA Softball of North Dakota State Umpires-In-Chief
1926 Billings Drive

Bismarck ND

(701) 400-2100 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

wolfden8993@yahoo.com

PhoneAddress

58504

Michael Wolf State Umpire-In-Chief

4901 S Baha Ave #3

Sioux Falls SD

(605) 362-1681 Home

(605) 212-0657 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

steve.riswold@gmail.com

PhoneAddress

57106

Steve Riswold Region 11 Umpire-In-Chief

112 2nd Street SW,  Apt #4

Hillsboro ND

(701) 430-0391

Fax

E-mail Address

fargoump@gmail.com

PhoneAddress

58045

Chris Coleman

2216 E Capitol Avenue

Bismarck ND

(701) 223-7977 Home

(701) 391-7121 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

hayblue99@live.com

PhoneAddress

58501

Elliott Gerhardt

903 18th St SE

Jamestown ND

(701) 269-0096 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

marchel.krieger@k12.nd.us

PhoneAddress

58401

Marchel Krieger

824 Lohstreter Road

Mandan ND

(701) 390-3092 Home

Fax

E-mail Address

mikenider@yahoo.com

PhoneAddress

58554

Michael Nider

1720 Hamburg Drive

Bismarck ND

(701) 258-1574 Home

(701) 391-0985 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

toclair@bis.midco.net

PhoneAddress

58504

Terry O'Clair

1306 9th Street N

Fargo ND

(701) 361-0523

Fax

E-mail Address

kpennick@hotmail.com

PhoneAddress

58102

Koby Pennick

415 5th St S, Apt 209

Breckenridge MN

(701) 899-0158 Mobile

Fax

E-mail Address

lyrader@hotmail.com

PhoneAddress

56520

Lyle Rader

824 6th Ave NW

Minot ND

(701) 509-4140

Fax

E-mail Address

john13young@yahoo.com

PhoneAddress

58703

John Young

1008 27th Street NW

Mandan ND

(701) 663-6547 Home

Fax

E-mail Address

ziemann.allan@gmail.com

PhoneAddress

58554

Al Ziemann

Monday, April 1, 2024 Page 1 of 1


